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Table J11. -Number of Students in Attendance at Technical Classes other than Classes
at Day Technical Schools during the Year ending 31st December, 1912.

Fable Jl2.—Occupations of Students in Attendance at Technical Classes other than
Classes at Day Technical Schools during the Year ending 31st December, 1912.

Domestic pursuits .. .. .. .. 2,915Woodworkers........518Professional pursuits .. .. .. 2,219Painters, plasterers,&c. ..~.. 140
Clerical pursuits .. .. .. .. 1,396IPrinters,&o.........89
Students .. .. .. .. .. 1,366Skilled labourers........99
Agricultural pursuits .. .. .. 902Labourers......-*....113
Employed in shops or warehouses .. .. 1,055Seamen ..........62
Dressmakers, milliners, &c. .. .. .. 206Engaged invariousothertradesandindustries454
Tailors and tailoresses .. .. .. 89Engagedinvariouspublic services....221
Engineers and mechanics .. .. 594Occupationnot stated......229
Electricians .. .. .. .. 221
Plumbers, metalworkers, &c. .. .. 642Total ........13,527

Woodworkers .. .. .. .. 518
Painters, plasterers, &c. .. ~ .. 110
Printers, &o. .. .. .. .. 89
Skilled labourers .. .. .. .. 99
Labourers .. .. .. * .. .. 113
Seamen .. .. .. .. .. 62
Engaged in various other trades and industries 454
Engaged in various public services .. .. 221
Occupation not stated .. .. .. 229

Total .. .. .. .. 13,527

Table J13. Number of Free and other Students taking Grouped Courses oooupting mh

less than Four Hours a Week and Eighty Hours a Year at Technical Classes other
than Classes at Day Technical Schools during the Yeah ending 31st December, 1912.
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Table Jll. -Numbeb of Students in Attendance at Technical Glasses otheb than Classes
at Day Technical Schools during the Yeah ending 31st December, 1912.

S OTHK1
EMBER,

I THAN

1912.
Dlasses

Special Classes. Associated Classes. College CIh Totals.
Bduoation District - Totals

Males. Females. Males. Females. Males. Females. Males. Females.

Auckland .. .. .. 767 533 113 141 35 .. 915 674 1,589
Taranaki .. .. .. 138 322 .. .. .. .. 138 322 460
Wanganui .. .. .. 939 1,166 .. .. .. .. 989 1,166 2,105
Wellington .. .. .. 53 118 1,000 512 77 I 1,130 631 1,761
Hawke's Bay .. .. .. 428 155 160 87 .. .. 588 242 830
Marlborough .. .. .. 24 (i() .. .. .. .. 24 60 84
Nelson .. .. .. 275 218 .. .. .. .. 275 218 493
Grey .. .. .. .. 20 48 .. .. .. 20 48 68
Westland .. .. .. 3 37 .. .. .. 3 37 40
North Canterbury .. .. 152 267 750 747! 276 182 1,178 1,196 2,374
South Canterbury .. .. 22 61 246 I 521 .. .. 268 ; 582 850
Otago.. .. .. .. 528 471 766 J 525 .. 31 1,294 1,027 2,321
Southland .. .. .. 344 208 .. .. .. .. 344 208 552

Tol
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344
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322
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582

1,027
208

Grand
Totals.

1,589
460

2,105
1,761

830
84

493
68
40

2,374
850

2,321
552

Totals, 1912 .. 3,693 3,664 3,035 2,533 388 214 7,116 6,411 13,5273, t>64 3,035 2,533 388 214 7,116 6,411 13,527

Totals, 1911 .. 3,544 3,802 3,072 2,565 356 293 6,972 6,660 13,6326,972 6,660 13,632

FableJ12.—Occupations of Students in Ati at Technical Classes other than
Classes at Day Technical Schools during the Year ending 31st December, 1912.

Domestic pursuits .. .. .. .. 2,915 Woodworkers .. ., .. .. 51ft
Professional pursuits .. .. .. 2,219 Painters, plasterers, &c. .. .. .. 140
Clerical pursuits .. .. .. .. 1,896 ! Printers, &c. .. .. .. .. 89
Students .. .. .. .. .. 1,366 Skilled labourers .. .. .. .. 99
Agricultural pursuits .. . . .. 902 Labourers .. .. ..•*.. .. 113
Employed in shops or warehouses .. .. 1,055 Seamen .. .. .. .. .. 62
Dressmakers, milliners, &c. .. .. .. 206 Engaged in various other trades and industries 454
Tailors and tailoresses .. .. .. 89 Engaged in various public services .. .. 221
Engineers and mechanics .. .. .. 594 Occupation not stated .. .. .. 229
Electrioians .. .. .. .. 221
Plumbers, metalworkers, &c. .. .. 642 Total .. .. .. ..13,527

Table J13. Numbeb oi Free ind other Students taking Grouped Courses oocupting troa
LESS THAN FOUK EOUBS A WEEK AND ElGHTY HOURS A YeAB AT TECHNICAL CLASSES OTHEK
than Classes at Day Technical Schools di him; the Vi.ai; ending '11st December, 1912.

Courses and NuujIjer of Students.
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Auckland Education Board
Managers of Elam School of Art
Auckland University College •■

Taranaki Education Board
Wanganui Eduoation Board
Palmerston North High School Board .
Wellington Eduoation Board ..
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Totals, 1912 27 851856>6 274 72 1,043

30

274 72 1,043

208 117 1,037

304 490

268 541

180 3,219

Totals, \'.n I 26 1,03:1,03313 2D8 117 1,037 3,204
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